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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

Thank you for purchasing this Classic Arcade Machine Bartop Cabinet 1299 in 1, with 1299 
games to choose from, this classic arcade machine will provide hours of gaming fun. The 
speakers, or using the AUX port for a more immersive experience, allows each game’s 
sound effects to be heard and enjoyed.

Settings and lives can be changed to make each game your own, customise the games to 
make it as hard or as easy as you’d like. As the arcade machine comes with various ports, 
different controllers and screens can be added for even more fun.

Please refer to and read the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the device before starting.

ITEM CONTENTS
x HDMI Cable
x USB Cable
x AC Adapter
x Power Cable
x Arcade Bartop Cabinet

1
1
1
1
1

PRODUCT SPECIFICS
1299
10.1”
Hi3520D V300
3.6KG
350 x 300 x 280mm
Joystick and 8 buttons

NO. OF GAMES:
SCREEN SIZE:
PROCESSOR:
WEIGHT:
SIZE (L x W x D):
BUTTONS:

x DC 12V
x HDMI
x VGA
x Audio/AUX
x USB

PORTS: 1
1
1
1
2

See back of manual for complete list of 1299 games.
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the device.

Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purposes.

Do not apply bodyweight to this product.

Ensure you have fully read and understood the instruction manual and safety advice 
before using this product.

Do not leave this machine unattended whilst it is operational.

Ensure the product is fully switched off and unplugged when not in use.

If signs of excessive heat, fire or smoke become apparent, turn off the product fully, 
unplug it from the socket and arrange for repair. Do not use the product until it has been 
inspected by a qualified professional.

Do not use this product if the wire is damaged.

Do not operate this product with wet hands or clothes.

Do not submerge this product in water. Do not allow this product to become excessively 
wet.

We recommend the use of an RCD.

Do not use outdoors.

Clean this product after every use, ensuring the plug is removed from the wall.

Repairs or maintenance should be carried out by a qualified professional. Do not attempt 
repairs yourself.

Inspect the product for signs of wear and damage before and after every use. If damage or 
significant wear is spotted, do not use the product and arrange for repair.



USER GUIDE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. To choose a game, SELECT GAME MODE will take you to the list of 1299 games.
2. BUTTON A enables the user to select the DIFFICULTY & LIVES, within this selection, 

DIFFICULTY and LIVES can then be set.

INDIVIDUAL GAME SETTINGS

Please Note: The LIVES selection will automatically disable if the player chooses a game 
with no life settings.

Please Note: The user can update all games with the same LIVES setting by pressing 
BUTTON C.

1. Once settings have been changed, press BUTTON D to continuously to go back to the 
initial game setting menu, use the joystick to move the menu bar to the SAVING AND 
EXIT option, press BUTTON A to confirm.

SAVING AND EXIT

Please Note: Do not turn the machine off while the settings are saving, the system will 
reboot automatically.
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1. IO TEST checks the working status of the joystick and 
buttons.

2. Push the joystick to the left to access the SYSTEM 
SETTINGS.

SYSTEM SETTINGS

Please Note: 2 PLAYER mode requires an extra handset, 
not supplied.

3. Choose between 1 PLAYER or 2 PLAYER game settings.
4. Choose which EXIT GAME MODE also, this determines the buttons and speed at which 

players can change and leave games.
5. Under the AUTO EXIT setting, choose how long the game will be allowed to be idle for.
6. For the GAME SETTING setting, choose UNCONDITIONALLY so the games can be 

changed without limitation.



TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.
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Check that the power cord is fully inserted and that the socket is on, ensure that the fuse is 
also working.

WHAT DO I DO IF THE GAMES MACHINE DOES NOT TURN ON?

25232 CLASSIC ARCADE MACHINE BARTOP CABINET 1299 IN 1

Do not touch or tamper with any of the wires or components. Repair or maintenance of 
the inside of the arcade machine should only be carried out by a skilled technician.

WHAT DO I DO IF THE GAMES MACHINE APPEARS TO HAVE AN 
ELECTRICAL FAULT?

Restore the machine to the factory settings in the SYSTEM SETTINGS under FACTORY 
SETTING AND EXIT, do not turn the machine off while this is saving.

WHAT DO I DO IF THE GAME GLITCHES?
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SPÉCIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
Merci d’avoir acheté cette machine d’arcade classique Bartop 1299 en 1, avec 1299 jeux 
parmi lesquels choisir, cette machine d’arcade classique vous procurera des heures 
d’amusement. Les haut-parleurs ou l’utilisation du port AUX pour une expérience plus 
immersive permettent de profiter des effets sonores de chaque jeu.
 
Les paramètres de difficulté et vies peuvent être modifiés pour personnaliser chaque jeu, 
personnalisez-les pour rendre difficile ou simple à souhait. Comme la machine d’arcade 
est livrée avec différents ports, différents contrôleurs et écrans peuvent être ajoutés pour 
encore plus de plaisir.
 
Veuillez consulter et lire les Pratiques de travail sécuritaires pour vous assurer de 
prévenir les blessures et d’endommager l’appareil avant de commencer.

CONTENU DE L’ARTICLE
x câble HDMI
x câble USB
x adaptateur secteur
x câble d’alimentation
x Cabine d’Arcade Bartop

1
1
1
1
1

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
1299
10.1”
Hi3520D V300
3.6KG
350 x 300 x 280mm
Joystick et 8 boutons

NOMBRE DE JEUX:
TAILLE DE L’ÉCRAN:
PROCESSEUR:
POIDS:
TAILLE (L x l x P):
BOUTONS:

x DC 12V
x HDMI
x VGA
x Audio/AUX
x USB

PORTS: 1
1
1
1
2

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

Vois à la fin du manuel pour la liste complète des 1299 jeux vidéo.
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CONSEILS DE SECURITÉ
BONNES PRATIQUES DE TRAVAIL

Veuillez lire attentivement les pratiques de travail sécuritaires pour éviter tout risque de 
blessure ou de détérioration du périphérique.

Ne pas utiliser ce produit à des fins autres que celles qui lui sont prévues.
 
N’appliquez pas de poids corporel sur ce produit.
 
Assurez-vous d’avoir entièrement lu et compris le manuel d’instructions et les consignes de 
sécurité avant d’utiliser ce produit.
 
Ne laissez pas cette machine sans surveillance pendant son fonctionnement.
 
Assurez-vous que le produit soit complètement éteint et débranché lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.
 
Si des signes de chaleur excessive, d’incendie ou de fumée apparaissent, mettez le produit 
complètement hors tension, débranchez-le de la prise et faites-le réparer. N’utilisez pas le 
produit avant de l’avoir fait inspecter par un professionnel qualifié.
 
N’utilisez pas ce produit si le fil est endommagé.
 
Ne pas utiliser ce produit avec des mains ou des vêtements mouillés.
 
Ne pas plonger ce produit dans l’eau. Ne laissez pas ce produit devenir trop humide.
 
Nous recommandons l’utilisation d’un RCD.
 
Ne pas utiliser à l’extérieur.
 
Nettoyez ce produit après chaque utilisation en veillant à retirer la fiche d’alimentation du mur.
 
Les réparations ou l’entretien doivent être effectués par un professionnel qualifié. N’essayez 
pas de réparer cette machine vous-même.
 
Inspectez le produit à la recherche de signes d’usure et de dommages avant et après chaque 
utilisation. Si vous constatez des dommages ou une usure importante, n’utilisez pas le 
produit et faites le réparer.
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GUIDE D’UTILISATION
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

1. Pour choisir un jeu, SELECT GAME MODE vous mènera à la liste des 1299 jeux.
2. BOUTON A permet à l’utilisateur de sélectionner DIFFICULTY & LIVES (difficulté et vie). 

Dans cette sélection, DIFFICULTY et LIVES peuvent ensuite être réglés.

PARAMETRES DE JEU INDIVIDUELS

Remarque: la sélection de LIVES sera automatiquement désactivée si le joueur choisit 
une partie sans paramètre de durée de vie.

Remarque: l’utilisateur peut mettre à jour tous les jeux avec le même paramètre LIVES 
en appuyant sur BUTTON C.

1. Une fois les paramètres modifiés, appuyez continuellement sur BUTTON D pour revenir 
au menu de réglage initial du jeu. Utilisez le joystick pour déplacer la barre de menu sur 
l’option SAVING AND EXIT, puis appuyez sur BUTTON A pour confirmer.

SAUVEGARDER ET QUITTER

Remarque: N’éteignez pas la machine pendant l’enregistrement des paramètres, le 
système redémarrera automatiquement.

1. IO TEST vérifie l’état de fonctionnement du joystick et 
des boutons.

2. Poussez le joystick vers la gauche pour accéder aux 
paramètres système.

LES PARAMÈTRES DU SYSTÈME

Remarque: le mode 2 PLAYER nécessite un combiné 
supplémentaire, non fourni.

3. Choisissez entre les paramètres de jeu 1 JOUEUR ou 2 JOUEURS.
4. Choisissez également le mode EXIT GAME, celui-ci détermine les boutons et la vitesse à 

laquelle les joueurs peuvent changer et quitter les jeux.
5. Sous le paramètre AUTO EXIT, choisissez la durée pendant laquelle le jeu sera inactif. 
6. Pour le paramètre GAME SETTING, choisissez INCONDITIONALLY afin que les jeux 

puissent être changés sans limitation.
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DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE DE RÉSOLUTION DES PANNES

Au cas où il y aurait des pièces manquantes dans votre commande, contactez notre 
aimable équipe d’assistance clientèle dans les 7 jours suivant sa réception.

QUE FAIRE S’IL Y A UNE PARTIE DE MA COMMANDE QUI MANQUE?

POUR TOUTE AUTRE PREOCCUPATION, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER 
NOTRE ÉQUIPE DE SERVICE CLIENT.

Vérifiez que le cordon d’alimentation soit correctement inséré et que la prise soit sous 
tension, assurez-vous que le fusible fonctionne également.

QUE FAIRE SI LA MACHINE NE S’ALLUME PAS?

Ne touchez pas et n’altérez pas les fils ou les composants. La réparation ou la maintenance 
de l’intérieur de la machine d’arcade ne doit être effectuée que par un technicien qualifié.

QUE FAIRE SI LA MACHINE DE JEUX SEMBLE AVOIR UN DÉFAUT 
ÉLECTRIQUE?

Rétablissez les paramètres d’usine de la machine dans les PARAMÈTRES SYSTÈME sous 
PARAMÈTRES USINE ET SORTIE, ne mettez pas la machine hors tension pendant la 
sauvegarde.

QUE FAIS-JE SI LE JEU FONCTIONNE MAL?
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für diesen klassischen Arcade-Automat 1.299 in 1 entschieden 
haben. 1.299 Spielen stehen zur Auswahl, dieser klassische Arcade-Spieleautomat bietet 
stundenlangen Spielspaß. Die Lautsprecher oder die Verwendung des AUX-Anschlusses für 
ein noch intensiveres Erlebnis ermöglichen es, die Klangeffekte jedes Spiels zu hören und 
zu genießen.

Die Einstellungen und Leben können geändert werden. So machen Sie jedes Spiel zu 
Ihrem eigenen und passen es an die Schwierigkeitsstufe an, die Sie wünschen. Da der 
Arcade-Automat mit verschiedenen Ports ausgestattet ist, können verschiedene Controller 
und Bildschirme für noch mehr Spaß hinzugefügt werden.

Bitte lesen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme die Sicherheitshinweise, um Verletzungen oder 
Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

PRODUKTMERKMALE
1299
10.1”
Hi3520D V300
3.6KG
350 x 300 x 280mm
Joystick und 8 Tasten

ANZAHL DER SPIELE:
BILDSCHIRMGRÖßE:
PROZESSOR: 
GEWICHT:
ABMESSUNGEN (H x B x T):
TASTEN

x DC 12V
x HDMI
x VGA
x Audio/AUX
x USB

PORTS: 1
1
1
1
2

LIEFERUMFANG
x HDMI Kabel
x USB Kabel
x AC Adapter
x Stromkabel
x Arcade Spieleautomat 

1
1
1
1
1
Eine vollständige Liste der 1299 Spiele finden Sie auf der Rückseite des Handbuchs.
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SICHERE ARBEITSPRAXIS

Bitte lesen Sie aufmerksam die Sicherheitshinweise, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu 
vermeiden.

Verwenden Sie diesen Artikel nicht für andere als die vorgesehenen Zwecke.

Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie sich nicht auf diesem Gerät abstützen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Betriebsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise vollständig gelesen 
und verstanden haben, bevor Sie dieses Gerät verwenden.

Lassen Sie dieses Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt, während es in Betrieb ist.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät vollständig ausgeschaltet und bei Nichtgebrauch vom Stromnetz 
getrennt wurde.

Wenn Anzeichen von übermäßiger Hitze, Feuer oder Rauch auftauchen, schalten Sie das Gerät sofort 
aus, ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose und veranlassen Sie eine Reparatur.

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, bevor es von einem qualifizierten Fachmann überprüft wurde.

Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht, wenn das Kabel beschädigt ist.

Bedienen Sie dieses Gerät nicht mit nassen Händen oder nasser Kleidung.

Tauchen Sie dieses Gerät nicht in Wasser ein. Achten Sie darauf, dass es nicht übermäßig nass wird.

Wir empfehlen die Verwendung eines RCD-Schalters.

Nicht im Freien verwenden.

Reinigen Sie dieses Gerät nach jedem Gebrauch und achten Sie darauf, dass der Stecker aus der 
Steckdose entfernt wird.

Reparaturen oder Wartungen sollten von einem qualifizierten Fachmann durchgeführt werden. 
Versuchen Sie nicht, Reparaturen selbst durchzuführen.

Überprüfen Sie das Gerät vor und nach jedem Gebrauch auf Verschleißerscheinungen und 
Beschädigungen. Wenn Schäden oder erheblicher Verschleiß festgestellt werden, verwenden Sie das 
Produkt nicht und veranlassen Sie eine Reparatur.
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH
MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

1. Um ein Spiel auszuwählen, bringt Sie der Bereich SELECT GAME MODE zur Liste der 
1.299 Spiele.

2. Taste A ermöglicht es dem Benutzer, SCHWIERIGKEIT & LEBEN auszuwählen. Innerhalb 
dieser Auswahl können dann SCHWIERIGKEIT und LEBEN festgelegt werden.

INDIVIDUELLE SPIELEINSTELLUNGEN

Bitte beachten Sie: Die Auswahl LIVES (Leben) wird automatisch deaktiviert, wenn der 
Spieler ein Spiel ohne diese Einstellung wählt.

Bitte beachten Sie: Der Benutzer kann alle Spiele mit der gleichen Lebenseinstellung 
aktualisieren, indem er die C-Taste drückt.

1. Sobald die Einstellungen geändert wurden, drücken Sie die Taste D, um sofort zum 
ursprünglichen Spieleinstellungsmenü zurückzukehren. Bewegen Sie den Joystick auf 
die Menü-Option SAVING AND EXIT, und drücken Sie die Taste A zur Bestätigung.

SICHERN UND VERLASSEN

Bitte beachten Sie: Schalten Sie das Gerät nicht aus, während die Einstellungen 
gespeichert werden. Das System wird automatisch neu gestartet.

1. IO TEST überprüft den Betriebszustand des Joysticks 
und der Tasten.

2. Drücken Sie den Joystick nach links, um zu den 
Systemeinstellungen zu gelangen.

SYSTEMEINSTELLUNGEN

Bitte beachten Sie: Der 2-PLAYER-Modus erfordert 
ein zusätzliches Mobilteil, das nicht im Lieferumfang 
enthalten ist.
3. Wählen Sie zwischen 1-PLAYER- oder 2-PLAYER-Modus.
4. Entscheiden Sie sich auch für den EXIT GAME MODUS. Dieser bestimmt die Tasten und 

die Geschwindigkeit, mit der die Spieler die Spiele wechseln und verlassen können.
5. Wählen Sie unter der Einstellung AUTO EXIT, wie lange das Spiel im Leerlauf bleiben 

darf.
6. Wählen Sie für die Einstellung GAME SETTING die Option UNCONDITIONALLY, damit die 

Spiele ohne Einschränkung geändert werden können.
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FEHLERBEHEBUNG
ANLEITUNG ZUR PROBLEMLÖSUNG

Wenn in Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil fehlt, wenden Sie sich innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt 
an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundendienstteam.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN IN MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN 
UNSER KUNDENDIENSTTEAM.

Überprüfen Sie, ob das Netzkabel richtig angebracht und in die Steckdose eingesteckt ist. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Sicherung korrekt funktioniert.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN DER SPIELAUTOMAT NICHT ANGEHT?

Berühren oder manipulieren Sie keine Kabel oder Komponenten. Die Reparatur oder 
Wartung des Innenraums des Arcade-Automaten sollte nur von einem qualifizierten 
Techniker durchgeführt werden.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN DER SPIELAUTOMAT EINEN 
ELEKTRISCHEN FEHLER ZU HABEN SCHEINT?

Setzen Sie alle Einstellungen des Automaten zurück. Bestätigen Sie dazu den Punkt 
FACTORY SETTING AND EXIT, den Sie unter SYSTEM SETTINGS (Systemeinstellung) finden. 
Schalten Sie den Automaten während des Speichervorganges nicht ab.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN DAS SPIEL NICHT FUNKTIONIERT?
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Gracias por comprar esta Máquina Recreativa Clásica Gabinete Bartop 1299 in 1, con 1299 
juegos para elegir, esta Máquina Recreativa clásica te proporcionará horas de diversión. 
Los altavoces, o el uso del puerto AUXILIAR para una experiencia más envolvente te 
permite escuchar y disfrutar los efectos de sonido de cada juego.

La configuración y las vidas se pueden cambiar para que cada juego sea tuyo, 
personalízalo para que sea tan difícil o tan fácil como quieras. Dado que la máquina 
recreativa viene con varios puertos, se pueden agregar diferentes controladores y 
pantallas para que sea aún más divertido.

Antes de comenzar, consulta y lee la Práctica de Funcionamiento Seguro para 
garantizar la prevención de lesiones o daños al dispositivo.

CONTENIDO DEL ARTÍCULO
x Cable HDMI
x Cable USB
x Adaptador de CA
x cable de alimentación
x Gabinete Arcade Bartop

1
1
1
1
1

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
1299
10.1”
Hi3520D V300
3.6KG
350 x 300 x 280mm
Palanca de mando y 8 botones

NO. DE JUEGOS:
TAMAÑO DE PANTALLA:
PROCESADOR:
PESO:
TAMAÑO (L x A x D):
BOTONES:

x DC 12V
x HDMI
x VGA
x Audio/AUX
x USB

PUERTOS: 1
1
1
1
2

ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto. 

Revisa la parte final del manual para ver la lista completa de 1299 juegos.
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CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Lee detenidamente la Práctica de Funcionamiento Seguro para garantizar la prevención de 
lesiones o daños al dispositivo.

No utilices este producto para ningún otro propósito que no sea el previsto.

No apliques peso corporal a este producto.

Asegúrate de haber leído y comprendido completamente el manual de instrucciones y los 
consejos de seguridad antes de usar este producto.

No dejes esta máquina desatendida mientras esté en funcionamiento.

Asegúrate de que el producto esté completamente apagado y desenchufado cuando no esté 
en uso.

Si aparecen signos de calor excesivo, fuego o humo, apaga el producto por completo, 
desenchúfalo del tomacorriente y haz arreglos para su reparación. No utilices el producto 
hasta que haya sido inspeccionado por un profesional calificado.

No utilices este producto si el cable está dañado.

No pongas en funcionamiento este producto con las manos o la ropa mojadas.

No sumerjas este producto en agua. No permitas que este producto se humedezca 
excesivamente.

Recomendamos el uso de un interruptor diferencial (ID), también conocido como RCD 

No utilizar al aire libre.

Limpia este producto después de cada uso, asegurándote de sacar el enchufe de la pared.

Las reparaciones o el mantenimiento deben ser realizados por un profesional calificado. No 
intentes repararlo por ti mismo.

Inspecciona el producto para detectar signos de desgaste y daños antes y después de cada 
uso. Si observas daños o un significativo desgaste, no utilices el producto y haz arreglos para 
su reparación.



GUÍA DE USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Para elegir un juego, SELECCIONA EL MODO JUEGO te llevará a la lista de 1299 juegos.
2. El BOTÓN A permite al usuario seleccionar la DIFICULTAD Y VIDAS, dentro de esta 

selección, se pueden configurar DIFICULTAD y VIDAS.

AJUSTES INDIVIDUALES DEL JUEGO

Ten en cuenta: la selección de VIDAS se desactivará automáticamente si el jugador elige 
un juego sin configuraciones de vida.

Nota: el usuario puede actualizar todos los juegos con la misma configuración de VIDAS 
presionando el BOTÓN C.

1. Una vez que hayas cambiado la configuración, presiona el BOTÓN D para regresar 
continuamente al menú de configuración del juego inicial, usa la palanca de mando 
para mover la barra de menú a la opción GUARDAR Y SALIR, presione el BOTÓN A para 
confirmar.

GUARDAR Y SALIR

Ten en cuenta: no apagues la máquina mientras se guardan las configuraciones, el 
sistema se reiniciará automáticamente.
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1. La prueba IO verifica el estado de funcionamiento de la 
palanca de mando y los botones.

2. Empuja la palanca de mando hacia la izquierda para 
acceder a la CONFIGURACIÓN DEL SISTEMA.

AJUSTES DEL SISTEMA

Ten en cuenta: el modo 2 JUGADORES requiere un 
auricular adicional, no suministrado.

3. Elige entre la configuración de juego 1 JUGADOR o 2 JUGADORES.
4. Elige también el MODO SALIR DEL JUEGO, esto determina los botones y la velocidad a 

la que los jugadores pueden cambiar y abandonar los juegos.
5. En la configuración SALIDA AUTOMÁTICA, elige durante cuánto tiempo se permitirá que 

el juego esté inactivo.
6. Para la CONFIGURACIÓN DEL JUEGO, elige INCONDICIONALMENTE para que los juegos 

puedan cambiarse sin limitación.



SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
GUÍA DE SOLUCIONES

En caso de que alguna parte esté faltante, contáctese con nuestro amable y servicial 
equipo de Atención al cliente dentro de los 7 días de haber recibido el pedido.

¿QUÉ HACER SI FALTA ALGUNA DE LAS PARTES AL RECIBIR EL PEDIDO? 

POR CUALQUIER OTRA CONSULTA, SÍRVASE CONTACTARSE 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE.

17

Comprueba que el cable de alimentación esté completamente insertado y que el conector 
esté encendido, asegúrate también que funcione el fusible.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI LA MÁQUINA DE JUEGOS NO ENCIENDE?

25232 CLASSIC ARCADE MACHINE BARTOP CABINET 1299 IN 1

No altere ni manipule ninguno de los cables o componentes. La reparación y el 
mantenimiento del interior de la máquina recreativa solo debe ser realizado por un 
técnico especializado.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI LA MÁQUINA DE JUEGOS PARECE TENER UNA 
FALLA ELÉCTRICA?

Restaura la máquina a la configuración de fábrica en CONFIGURACIÓN DEL SISTEMA 
CONFIGURACIÓN DE FÁBRICA Y SALIDA, no apagues la máquina mientras se está 
guardando.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI FALLA EL JUEGO?
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Grazie per aver acquistato questa Macchina da Gioco Arcade Classica supporto Cabinet 
1299 in 1, con 1299 giochi tra cui scegliere, questa classica macchina arcade fornirà ore di 
divertimento di gioco. Gli altoparlanti, o l’utilizzo della porta AUX che offre un’esperienza 
più coinvolgente, consente di ascoltare e di apprezzare gli effetti sonori di ogni gioco.

Impostazioni e le opzioni live possono essere modificate per rendere ogni gioco 
veramente suo, lei può personalizzare i giochi per farlo più facile o difficile, cioè come lei 
desidera. Poiché la macchina arcade è dotata di varie porte, è possibile aggiungere diversi 
controllori e schermi per avere un divertimento al massimo.

Si prega di fare riferimento e leggere la Pratica sul Lavoro Sicuro per garantire la 
prevenzione dei lesioni o dei danni al dispositivo prima di avviarla.

CONTENUTO DEL PRODOTTO
x Cavo HDMI
x Cavo USB
x Adattatore AC
x Cavo di alimentazione
x Arcade Supporto Bartop Cabinet

1
1
1
1
1

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO
1299
10.1”
Hi3520D V300
3.6KG
350 x 300 x 280mm
joystick e 8 pulsanti

NO. DI GIOCHI:
DIMENSIONE DELLO SCHERMO:
PROCESSORE:
PESO:
DIMENSIONE (L x L x P):
PULSANTI: 

x DC 12V
x HDMI
x VGA
x Audio/AUX
x USB

PORTE: 1
1
1
1
2

SPECIFICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.

Vedi alla fine del manuale per la lista completa dei 1299 giochi.
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CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA
PRATICA DI LAVORO SICURA

Leggere attentamente le Pratiche sul Lavoro Sicuro per garantire la prevenzione dai 
lesioni o dai danni al dispositivo.

Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.

Non applicare il peso corporeo a questo prodotto.

Assicurarsi di aver letto e compreso completamente il manuale di istruzioni e i consigli di 
sicurezza prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.

Non lasciare la macchina incustodita mentre è operativa.

Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia completamente spento e scollegato quando non in uso.

Se si notano segni di eccessivo calore, fuoco o fumo, spegnere completamente la macchina, 
scollegarla dalla presa e provvedere alla riparazione. Non utilizzare il prodotto fino a quando 
non è stato ispezionato da un professionista qualificato.

Non utilizzare questo prodotto se il cavo è danneggiato.

Non utilizzare questo prodotto con le mani o vestiti bagnati.

Non immergere questo prodotto in acqua. Non lasciare che questo prodotto si bagni 
eccessivamente.

Raccomandiamo l’uso di un DCR.

Non usarla all’aperto.

Pulire questo prodotto dopo ogni utilizzo, assicurandosi che la spina sia rimossa dalla parete.

Le riparazioni o la manutenzione devono essere eseguite da un professionista qualificato. 
Non tentare di riparare da soli.

Ispezionare il prodotto per segni di usura e danni prima e dopo ogni utilizzo. Se si 
individuano danni o segni di usura significativi, non utilizzare il prodotto e provvedere alla 
riparazione.



GUIDA DELL’UTENTE
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

1. Per scegliere un gioco, selezionare GAME MODE e vi porterà alla lista dei 1299 giochi.
2. BOTTONE A consente all’utente di selezionare DIFFICOLTÀ e LIVES, all’interno di questa 

selezione, e quindi DIFFICOLTA e LIVES possono essere impostati.

IMPOSTAZIONI INDIVIDUALI DI GIOCO

Nota: la selezione LIVES si disabilita automaticamente se il giocatore sceglie una partita 
senza impostazioni lives.

Nota: l’utente può aggiornare tutti i giochi con la stessa impostazione LIVES premendo 
BOTTONE C.

1. Dopo aver modificato le impostazioni, premere BOTTONE D in modo continuo per 
tornare al menu iniziale di impostazione del gioco, utilizzare il joystick per spostare la 
barra del menu all’opzione SALVA ED ESCI, premere il BOTTONE A per confermare.

SALVA ED ESCI

Nota: non spegnere la macchina mentre le impostazioni vengono salvate, il sistema si 
riavvierà automaticamente.
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1. IO TEST controlla lo stato di funzionamento del joystick 
e dei pulsanti.

2. Muovere il joystick a sinistra per accedere alle 
IMPOSTAZIONI DI SISTEMA.

IMPOSTAZIONI DI SISTEMA

Nota: la modalità 2 PLAYER richiede un ricevitore 
aggiuntivo, non fornito.

3. Scegli tra 1 modalità di gioco PLAYER o 2 PLAYER.
4. Scegli anche quale modalità EXIT GAME MODE, e questa ultima determina i pulsanti e la 

velocità con cui i giocatori possono cambiare e lasciare i giochi.
5. Sotto l’impostazione AUTO EXIT, scegli per quanto tempo il gioco sarà inattivo.
6. Per l’impostazione GAME SETTING, scegli UNCONDITIONALLY in modo che i giochi 

possano essere modificati senza limitazioni.



RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE

Se sembra che ci sia qualche parte mancante nel vostro ordine, contattate il nostro 
amichevole e disponibile Servizio di Assistenza Clienti entro 7 giorni dal ricevimento.

COSA FACCIO SE CI SONO DELLE PARTI MANCANTI NEL MIO ORDINE?

PER ALTRE PROBLEMATICHE CONTATTARE IL NOSTRO 
SERVIZIO DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.
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Controllare che il cavo di alimentazione sia completamente inserito e che la presa sia 
accesa, assicurarsi che anche il fusibile funzioni.

COSA DEVO FARE SE LA MACCHINA DEI GIOCHI NON SI ACCENDE?
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Non toccare o manomettere nessuno dei fili o dei componenti. La riparazione o la 
manutenzione dell’interno della macchina deve essere eseguita esclusivamente da un 
tecnico specializzato.

CHE COSA DEVO FARE SE LA MACCHINA DEI GIOCHI SUCCEDE DI 
AVERE UN GUASTO ELETTRICO?

Ripristinare la macchina alle Impostazioni di Fabbrica nelle IMPOSTAZIONI DI SISTEMA 
sotto IMPOSTAZIONE DI FABBRICA ed ESCI, non spegnere la macchina mentre è in fase di 
salvare questa impostazione.

COSA DEVO FARE SE IL GIOCO NON FUNZIONA IN MODO REGOLARE?



USER GUIDE
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GAMES LIST

0001 K0F94

0002 K0F95

0003 K0F95+

0004 K0F96

0005 K0F96+

0006 K0F97 Plus

0007 K0F97 Plus 2003

0008 K0F97bdq

0009 K0F97bh

0010 K0F97c

0011 K0F97evo

0012 K0F97xt

0013 K0F98 Ultimate

0014 K0F98 Ultra Leona

0015 K0F98c

0016 K0F98sr

0017 K0F99 Boss

0018 K0F99 Combo

0019 K0F99 Ultra Plus

0020 K0F99+

0021 K0F10Th Extra Plus

0022 K0F10Th Unique II

0023 K0F2000

0024 K0F2000 Plus

0025 K0F2001

0026 K0F2001 Plus

0027 K0F2002

0028 K0F2002 ICE BLUE

0029 K0F2002 Magic

0030 K0F2002 Magic II

0031 K0F2002 Plus

0032 K0F2002 Super

0033 K0F2003 bl

0034 K0F2003pl

0035 K0F2003upl

0036 SFII- Champion Edition

0037 SFII-Hyper Fighting

0038 SFII-Rainbow Set 1

0039 SFII-Rainbow Set 2

0040 SFII-Red Wave

0041 SFII-T Hy Fighting

0042 SFII-The World Warrior

0043 Street Fighter II - Champion 1

0044 Street Fighter II - Champion 2

0045 Street Fighter II - Champion 3

0046 Street Fighter II - Champion 4

0047 Street Fighter II - Champion 8

0048 Street Fighter II - Xian Long

0049 Street Fighter II M2

0050 Street Fighter II M4

0051 Street Fighter II M5

0052 Street Fighter II M6

0053 Street Fighter II M7

0054 Street Fighter III

0055 Street Fighter III 2

0056 Street Fighter III 3

0057 Street Fighter Zero

0058 Street Fighter Zero 2

0059 Street Fighter Zero 3

0060 SFII-Tu Long

0061 Metal Saver

0062 Metal Slug

0063 Metal Slug 2

0064 Metal Slug 2 Plus

0065 Metal Slug 3

0066 Metal Slug 3 Plus

0067 Metal Slug 4

0068 Metal Slug 4 Plus

0069 Metal Slug 5

0070 Metal Slug 5 Plus

0071 Metal Slug 6

0072 Metal Slug 6 Plus

0073 Metal Slug X

0074 Metal Slug X+

0075 Metal Slug +

0076 1941

0077 1942

0078 1943

0079 Duivelsteen

0080 1943Kai

0081 1944-The Loop Maste

0082 1945KIII

0083 19XX

0084 2020 Baseball

0085 3 Count Bout

0086 4 En Raya

0087 4-D Warriors

0088 64th Street

0089 7 Ordi

0090 ‘88 of the Colami Gam

0091 88Games

0092 A Fighter

0093 A Question & Answer
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0094 Acrobat Mission

0095 Act-Fancer

0096 Aero Fighters

0097 Aero Fighters 2

0098 Aero Fighters 3

0099 After Burner II

0100 Agress

0101 Agress 2

0102 Air Attack

0103 Air Buster

0104 Air Duel

0105 Air Gallet

0106 Airwolf

0107 Akum-Jou Dracula

0108 Alex Kidd

0109 Algo&Trinca

0110 Alien Challenge

0111 Alien Storm

0112 Alien Syndrome

0113 Alien Vs Predator

0114 Aliens

0115 Aliens - Thanatos Enc

0116 Alley Master

0117 Alpha Mission II

0118 Alpine Ski

0119 Altered Beast

0120 Ambush

0121 Amidar

0122 Andro Dunos

0123 Angel Kids

0124 Aquajack

0125 Aquarium

0126 Arabian Magic

0127 Arcadia

0128 Argus

0129 Ark Zone Game

0130 Arkanoid

0131 Arkanoid 2

0132 Armed Police Batride

0133 Armored Warriors

0134 Art of Fighting

0135 Art of Fighting 2

0136 Art of Fighting 3

0137 ASO

0138 Asterix

0139 Asterix 1

0140 Astro Blaster

0141 Asuka & Asuka

0142 Asura Blade

0143 Asylum

0144 Athena

0145 Atomic Point

0146 Atomic Runner

0147 Aurail

0148 Avenging Spirit

0149 B. C. Story

0150 Back Street Soccer

0151 Bad Lands

0152 Bad Omen

0153 Bagman

0154 Balloons Brothers

0155 Bang Bang Ball

0156 Bang Bang Busters

0157 Bang Head

0158 Bank Panic

0159 Baraduke

0160 Baseball Stars

0161 Baseball Stars 2

0162 Basketball Jumper

0163 Batman

0164 Batsugun

0165 Battlantis

0166 Battle Bakraid

0167 Battle Chopper

0168 Battle Circuit

0169 Battle City

0170 Battle Flip Shot

0171 Battle Garegga

0172 Battle K-Road

0173 Battle Tribe

0174 Battletoads

0175 Bay Route

0176 Beast Busters

0177 Bee Storm

0178 Bells & Whistles

0179 Beraboh Man

0180 Berlin Wall

0181 Best of Best

0182 Bestri

0183 Big Karnak

0184 Big Striker

0185 Bingo Train

0186 Bio-Hazard Battle
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0187 Biomechanical Toy

0188 Bionic Commando

0189 Bio-Ship Paladin

0190 Birdie Putt

0191 Birdiy

0192 Black Heart

0193 Black Panther

0194 Black Tiger

0195 Blade Master

0196 Blandia

0197 Blaze On

0198 Blazing Star

0199 Block Block

0200 Block Carnival

0201 Block Hole

0202 Block Out

0203 Blockade Blocken

0204 Blockjoy

0205 Blomby Car

0206 Blood Bros

0207 Blood Warrior

0208 Bloxeed

0209 Blue Hawk

0210 Blue Print

0211 Blue’s Journey

0212 Body Slam

0213 Bomb Jack

0214 Bomb Kick

0215 Bomber Man World

0216 Bombjack Twin

0217 Bonanza Bros

0218 Bonk’s Adventure

0219 Bonze Adventure

0220 Boogie Wings

0221 Bottom of the 9th

0222 Bottom of the Ninth

0223 Boulder Dash

0224 Bouncing Balls

0225 Bowl-O-Rama

0226 Boxer Joe

0227 Breakers

0228 Breakers Revenge

0229 Bubble 2000

0230 Bubble Bobble

0231 Bubble Bobble II

0232 Bucky O’Hare

0233 Burger Time

0234 Burglar X

0235 Burnin’ Rubber

0236 Burning Fight

0237 Burning Fight P

0238 Cabal

0239 Cachat

0240 Cadash

0241 Cadillacs & Dinosaurs

0242 Cadillacs & Dinosaurs 2

0243 Caliber 50

0244 Calipso

0245 Cameltry

0246 Cannon Fodder

0247 Capcom Sports

0248 Capcom Sports Club

0249 Capcom World

0250 Captain America

0251 Captain Tomaday

0252 Carrier Air Wing

0253 Castle Excellent

0254 Caveman Ninja

0255 Centipede

0256 Chain Reaction

0257 Champion Boxing

0258 Champion Collection

0259 Champion Wrestler

0260 Charlie Ninja

0261 Check Man

0262 Chimera Beast

0263 China Gate

0264 China Town

0265 Chinese Hero

0266 Choky! Choky!

0267 Choplifter

0268 Chuka Taisen

0269 Circus Charlie

0270 City Bombing

0271 City Connection

0272 Clash Road

0273 Classic Russian Building

0274 Cloud 9

0275 Columns

0276 Columns II

0277 Columns III

0278 Combat School

0279 Come Back Toto
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0280 Condor

0281 Congo Bongo

0282 Contra

0283 Cookie & Bibi 1

0284 Cookie & Bibi 2

0285 Cookie & Bibi 3

0286 Cotton

0287 Crazy Fight

0288 Crime City

0289 Crime Fighters

0290 Crime Fighters J

0291 Cross Pang

0292 Crossed Swords

0293 Crouching Tiger, Hidden...

0294 Crude Buste

0295 Crush

0296 Cth2003

0297 Cth2003 Super Plus

0298 Cue Brick

0299 Cybattler

0300 Cyberbots

0301 Cyber-Lip

0302 D.D. Crew

0303 D.D.Crew

0304 Daioh

0305 Dangun Feveron

0306 Daraku Tenshi - The Fallen...

0307 Dark Dark Constipation 2003

0308 Dark Kombat

0309 Dark Seal

0310 Dark Tower

0311 Darkstalkers

0312 Darwin 4078

0313 Date Quiz Go Go

0314 DCON

0315 Ddribble

0316 Dead Connection

0317 Demon’s World

0318 Desert Breaker

0319 Desert Storm

0320 Devastators

0321 Devil World

0322 Dharma Doujou

0323 Diamond Run

0324 Diet Go Go

0325 Dig Dug

0326 Dig Dug 2

0327 Digger Man

0328 Dimahoo

0329 Dino Rex

0330 Diver Boy

0331 DJ Boy

0332 Dock Man

0333 Dodonpachi Dai

0334 Dodopachi

0335 Dogyuun

0336 Don Doko Don

0337 Donkey Kong

0338 Donkey Kong 3

0339 Donkey Kong Junior

0340 Donpachi

0341 Double Dragon

0342 Double Dragon 1

0343 Double Dragon II

0344 Double Dragon III

0345 Double Dragon Plus

0346 Dr. Mario

0347 Dr. Tomy

0348 Dr. Toppel’s Adventure

0349 Dragon Blaze

0350 Dragon Bowl

0351 Dragon Breed

0352 Dragon Gun

0353 Dragon Master

0354 Dragon Punch

0355 Dragon Unit

0356 Dragonball Z

0357 Dragonball Z 2

0358 Dragonninja

0359 Dream Shopper

0360 Dream Soccer 94

0361 Dreamland

0362 Dungeons & Dragons

0363 Dungeons & Dragons II

0364 Dyger

0365 Dyna Brothers 2

0366 Dynablaster

0367 Dynamite Dux

0368 Dynasty Wars

0369 Earth Defence Force

0370 Eco Fighters

0371 Edward Randy

0372 Eight Forces
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0373 Eight Man

0374 Elevator Action

0375 Elevator Action Returns

0376 Energy Peak

0377 Escape Kids

0378 Esp Ra. De.

0379 Espgaluda

0380 E-Swat Cyber Police

0381 Euro Champ

0382 Exed Exes

0383 Exerion

0384 Explosive Breaker

0385 Exterminator

0386 Extreme Downhill

0387 Eyes

0388 F-1 Dream

0389 Fanatical Danggun

0390 Fancy World

0391 Fantasy Zone

0392 Fantasy Zone EP

0393 Fantasy Zone TA

0394 Fatal Fury - King of Fighters

0395 Fatal Fury 1

0396 Fatal Fury 2

0397 Fatal Fury 3

0398 Fatal Fury Special

0399 Field Combat

0400 Fight Feve

0401 Fighter’s History

0402 Fighting Basketball

0403 Final Blow

0404 Final Fight

0405 Final Tetris

0406 Finest Hou

0407 Fire Hawk

0408 Fist.

0409 Fix Fight

0410 Flash Point

0411 Flashgal

0412 Flicky

0413 Flying Tiger

0414 Football Champ

0415 Football Frenzy

0416 Forgotten Worlds

0417 Frogger

0418 Frogger Helmet Chaos

0419 Fruit Machine Square

0420 Funky Jet

0421 G. I. Joe

0422 Gaia Crusaders

0423 Gain Ground

0424 Galaga

0425 Galaga 3

0426 Galaga’88

0427 Galaxian Part 1

0428 Galaxian Part 2

0429 Galaxy Fight

0430 Galmedes

0431 Gals Panic

0432 Gals Panic 4

0433 Gals Panic II

0434 Gals Panic S

0435 Gals Panic S2

0436 Ganbare Geomon

0437 Gang Busters

0438 Gang Wars

0439 Ganryu

0440 Garogun Seroyang

0441 Garyo Retsuden

0442 Gemini Wing

0443 Genix Family

0444 Ghost Pilots

0445 Ghostlop

0446 Ghosts’n’Goblins

0447 Ghouls’n’Ghosts

0448 Giga Wing

0449 Gigandes

0450 Ginga NinkyouDen

0451 Gladiator

0452 G-LOC R360

0453 Go Go! Mile Smile

0454 Goal!92

0455 Goal! Goal! Goal!

0456 Gold Medalist

0457 Golden Axe

0458 Golden Axe I

0459 Golden Axe II

0460 Gomoku

0461 Gondomania

0462 Got-Cha Mini Game

0463 Gouketsuju Ichizoku

0464 Gouketsuju Ichizoku 2

0465 Gouketsuju Ichizoku - Dou...
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0466 Gowcaizer

0467 Gradius III

0468 Green Beret

0469 Green Beret I

0470 Grind Stormer

0471 Grobda

0472 Grobda 3

0473 Growl

0474 Growl

0475 Guardian Storm

0476 Guardians

0477 Guerrilla War

0478 Gulf Storm

0479 Gun & Frontier

0480 Gun Dealer

0481 Gun Master

0482 Gun Smoke

0483 Gunbarich

0484 Gunbird

0485 Gunbird 2

0486 Gundam Neo Battling

0487 Gundamex

0488 Gundhara

0489 Gunforce 2

0490 Gunforce

0491 Gunnail

0492 Gururin

0493 Guwange

0494 Guzzler

0495 Gyryss

0496 Hacha Mecha Fighter

0497 Hachoo!

0498 Hammerin’ Harry

0499 Hard Head

0500 Hard Head 2

0501 Hasamu

0502 Hatch Catch

0503 Haunted House

0504 Head Panic

0505 Heavy Barrel

0506 Heavy Smash

0507 Hebereke No Papoon

0508 Heisei Tensai Bakabon

0509 Hellfire

0510 Heuk Sun Baek Sa

0511 Hexa

0512 High Way Race

0513 Hippodrome

0514 Hit The Ice

0515 Hook

0516 Hook J

0517 Horizon

0518 Hotdog Storm

0519 Hunchback

0520 Huo Fenghuang

0521 Hyper Duel

0522 Hyper Pacman

0523 Hyper Sports

0524 Hyper Street Fighter

0525 Hyper Street Fighter II

0526 I’m Sorry

0527 In The Hunt

0528 In The Hunt I

0529 Insector X

0530 Iron Horse

0531 Iron Leg 4

0532 Ironhand Set Generati

0533 Jack the Giantkiller

0534 Jackal

0535 Jackie Chan

0536 Jackie Chan 2

0537 Janpai Puzzle Choukou

0538 Joe & Mac Returns

0539 Jojo’s Bizarre Adv

0540 Jojo’s Venture

0541 Jolly Jogger

0542 JR Pacman

0543 Jump Bug

0544 Jump Kids

0545 Jumping Pop

0546 Jungle King

0547 Jungler

0548 Juno First

0549 Kabuki Klash

0550 Kabuki Klash Boss

0551 Kageki

0552 Kaos

0553 Karate Blazers

0554 Karian Cross

0555 Karnodv’S Revenge

0556 Karnov

0557 Ken-Go

0558 Kero Kero Keroppi No Dai...
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0559 Keroppi To Keroriinu No Sp...

0560 Kick and Run

0561 Kick Off

0562 Kicker

0563 Kid Niki - Radical Ni

0564 Kid No HoHo Daisakuse

0565 KiKi KaiKai

0566 King of Gladiator

0567 King of the Monsters

0568 King of the Monsters 2

0569 Kingdom Grandprix

0570 Kizuna Encounter

0571 Knights of the Round

0572 Knights of the Round 2

0573 Knuckle Bash

0574 Knuckle Bash 2

0575 Knuckle Joe

0576 Kodure Ookami

0577 KOF2003 Super Plus

0578 KOF97

0579 KOF98

0580 KOF99

0581 Koutetsu Yousai Strahl

0582 Kung-Fu Master

0583 Kung-Fu Taikun

0584 Kuri Kinton

0585 Kyros

0586 Lady Bug

0587 Lady Frog

0588 Lansquenet 2004

0589 Lasso

0590 Last Duel

0591 Last Resort

0592 Last Striker

0593 Idrun 4

0594 League Bowling

0595 Legend of Hero Tonma

0596 Legend of Makai

0597 Legend of Silkroad

0598 Legene Success Joe

0599 Legendary Wings

0600 Lei Ya

0601 Lemmings

0602 Lethal Crash Race

0603 Lethal Thunder

0604 Levers

0605 Liquid Kids

0606 Live Quiz Show

0607 Lode Runner

0608 Lode Runner II

0609 Lode Runner III

0610 Logic Pro

0611 Logic Pro II

0612 Mad Donna

0613 Mad Shark

0614 Magic Bubble

0615 Magic Lizard

0616 Magic Sword

0617 Magical Cat Adventure

0618 Magical Crystals

0619 Magical Drop II

0620 Magical Drop III

0621 Magician Lord

0622 Mahjong Block

0623 Mahou Daisakusen

0624 Main Event

0625 Major Title 2

0626 Mang-Chi

0627 Maple Story I

0628 Maple Story II

0629 Maple Story III

0630 Mappy

0631 Mario Bros.

0632 Mario Bros.

0633 Mark of Wolves

0634 Mars Matrix

0635 Martial Masters

0636 Marvel Land

0637 Marvel Super Heroes

0638 Marvel Super Heroes U

0639 Marvel Super Heroes vs Str...

0640 Marvel vs S Fighter

0641 Marvel vc Capcom

0642 Marvin’s Maze

0643 Masked Riders

0644 MAT MANIA

0645 Matador

0646 Max RPM

0647 Mazinger Z

0648 MechWarrior Project

0649 Mega Blast

0650 Mega Man

0651 Mega Man 2
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0652 Mega Twins

0653 Megadon

0654 Meikyu Jima

0655 Mercs

0656 Metal Black

0657 Metal Hawk

0658 Metamoqester

0659 Metamorphic Force

0660 Michael Jackson

0661 Michael Jackson’s

0662 Midnight Resistance

0663 Midnight Resistance U

0664 Mighty! Pang

0665 Mikie

0666 Mille Miglia

0667 Mille Miglia 2

0668 Millipede

0669 Miss Bingo

0670 Missing In Action

0671 Missing In Action II

0672 Mission 660

0673 Mister Viking

0674 Mobile Suit Gundam

0675 Mobile Suit Gundam EX Rev...

0676 Momoko 120

0677 Money Puzzle Ex

0678 Monte Carlo

0679 Moon Cresta

0680 Moonwar

0681 More More Plus

0682 Moremore

0683 Mortal Kombat

0684 Mr. Bomber

0685 Mr. Do!

0686 Mr. Do’s Castle

0687 Mr. Geomon

0688 Ms Pacman

0689 Ms Pacman Part 1

0690 Ms Pac-Man

0691 Mug Smashers

0692 Multi 5

0693 Multi Champ

0694 Mutant Fighter

0695 Mutation Nation

0696 MVP 2

0697 My Hero

0698 Mysterious Stones

0699 Mystic Riders

0700 Mystic Warriors

0701 Nam-1975

0702 Naname De Magic

0703 Nastar

0704 Naughty Mouse

0705 Nekketsu K.K Dodgeball

0706 Nekketsu Kouha

0707 Nemesis

0708 Nemo

0709 Neo Bomber Man

0710 Neo Driftout

0711 Nero Mr. Do!

0712 Neo Turf Masters

0713 Neogeo Cup 98

0714 New Rally X

0715 Newpuc2

0716 NewZealand Story

0717 Night Slashers

0718 Nightmare

0719 Ninja Baseball Batman

0720 Ninja Combat

0721 Ninja Commando

0722 Ninja Emaki

0723 Ninja Kids

0724 Ninja Kun

0725 Ninja Masters

0726 Ninja Spirit

0727 Ninja-Kid II

0728 Nitro Ball

0729 Nostradamus

0730 Nouryoku

0731 Numan Athletics

0732 Oh My God!

0733 Oishii Puzzle Ha Irimasenka

0734 Omega Fighter

0735 Onna Sansirou

0736 Oriental Legend

0737 Oriental Legend SP

0738 Oriental Legend Super

0739 Osman

0740 Out Zone

0741 OutRun

0742 Over Top

0743 P&A Ichidan-R

0744 P&A Tant-R
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0745 P-47 Phantom Fighter

0746 Pac-Man

0747 Pac-Man Plus

0748 Pac-Man Mania

0749 Paint Roller

0750 Pairs

0751 Palamedes

0752 Pandoras Palace

0753 Pang

0754 Pang Pom’s

0755 Pang! 3

0756 Pangpang

0757 Panic Bomber

0758 PaPa Champ Mini Game

0759 Parodius

0760 Pass

0761 Pengo

0762 Pengo 2

0763 Penguin Brothers

0764 Penguin-Kun Wars

0765 Phoenix

0766 Photo Y2K

0767 Pigskin 621AD

0768 Pinball Action

0769 Pipi & Bibis

0770 Piranha

0771 Pirate Ship Higemaru

0772 Pirates

0773 Pitfall - The Mayan Adventure

0774 Pit-Fighter

0775 Pleasure Goal

0776 Pleiads

0777 Plotting

0778 Plump Pop

0779 Plus Alpha

0780 Pnickies

0781 Pochi and Nyaa

0782 Pocket Fighter

0783 Pocket Gal

0784 Pocket Gal Deluxe

0785 Poitto!

0786 Pokemon Diamond

0787 Pollux

0788 Ponpoko

0789 Pooyan

0790 Popeye

0791 Pop’n’Bounce

0792 Poto Poto

0793 Power Instinct

0794 Power Instinct 2

0795 Power Instinct Legends

0796 Power Play

0797 Power Spikes II

0798 Powerful Warrior

0799 Prehistoric Isle

0800 Prehistoric Isle 2

0801 Prisoners of War

0802 Progear

0803 Progear

0804 PS Sailor Moon

0805 Psychic 5

0806 Psycho Soldier

0807 Psycho-Nics Oscar

0808 PuckMan

0809 Pulirula

0810 Pulstar

0811 Punish Evils

0812 Punk Shot

0813 Punk Shot 2

0814 Pururun

0815 Puyo Puyo

0816 Puyo Puyo 2

0817 Puzz Loop 2

0818 Puzzle Bobble

0819 Puzzle Bobble 2

0820 Puzzle Bobble 3

0821 Puzzle Bobble 4

0822 Puzzle Bobble-T

0823 Puzzle Break

0824 Puzzle De Bowling

0825 Puzzle De Pon!

0826 Puzzle De Pon!R

0827 Puzzle Fighter II T

0828 Puzzle Fighter II X

0829 Puzzle King

0830 Puzzle Sar

0831 Puzzle Up Poko

0832 Puzzled Joy Joy Kid

0833 Puzzli 2

0834 PuzzLove

0835 Puzznic

0836 Qix

0837 Quartet



31

USER GUIDE
GAMES LIST

25232 CLASSIC ARCADE MACHINE BARTOP CABINET 1299 IN 1

0838 Quiz 6000 Academy

0839 Quiz Daisousa Sen

0840 Quiz Olympic

0841 Quiz Olympic I

0842 R Shark

0843 Rabio Lepus

0844 Rage of Dragons

0845 Ragnagard

0846 Raiden

0847 Raiga

0848 Rainbow Islands

0849 Rally Bike

0850 Rambo III

0851 Rampage

0852 Rampart

0853 Rastan

0854 Reactor

0855 Real Bout

0856 Real Bout 2

0857 Real Bout SP

0858 Red Earth

0859 Red Hawk

0860 Regulus

0861 Renegade

0862 Rezon

0863 Riding Hero

0864 Rim’s Basketball

0865 Ring of Destruction

0866 Riot

0867 Riot City

0868 Robo Army

0869 Robo Wires 2001

0870 Robocop

0871 Robocop 1

0872 Robocop 2

0873 Rod-Land

0874 Rohga Armor Force

0875 Rollergames

0876 Rolling Billiards

0877 Rolling Thunder 2

0878 R-TYPE

0879 R-Type II

0880 R-Type LEO

0881 Runner

0882 Rygar

0883 Ryu Jin

0884 RyuKyu

0885 S.S.Mission

0886 Saboten Bombers

0887 SADARI

0888 Saint Dragon

0889 Salamander

0890 Samurai Aces

0891 Samurai Nihon-Ichi

0892 Samurai Shodown

0893 Samurai Shodown 2

0894 Samurai Shodown 3

0895 Samurai Shodown 4

0896 Samurai Shodown 5

0897 Samurai Shodown 6

0898 Samurai Shodown V Special

0899 SAR - Search and Rescue

0900 Saturday Night Slam

0901 Saturn

0902 Saulabi Spirits/Jin Saulabi...

0903 Savage Reign

0904 Sbomberb

0905 Schmeiser Robo

0906 Scooter Shooter

0907 Scramble

0908 Scramble 2

0909 Sd Fighters

0910 SD Gundam

0911 Sd Gundam Neo Bat

0912 Search Eye

0913 Search Eye Plus

0914 Secret Agent

0915 Section Z

0916 Sega Ninja

0917 Sel Feena

0918 Sengoku

0919 Sengoku 2

0920 Sengoku 3

0921 Sengoku 3+

0922 Sensual Sparrow

0923 Sexy Parodius

0924 SF-X

0925 Shackled

0926 Shadow Dancer

0927 Shadow Force

0928 Shadow Man

0929 Shadow Warriors

0930 Shadowland
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0931 SHANGHA 2

0932 Shanghai

0933 Shao-Lin’s Road

0934 Shingen Samurai-Fight

0935 Shinobi

0936 Shinobi. FZ-2006

0937 Shock Troopers

0938 Shock Troopers 2

0939 Shocking

0940 Shogun Warriors

0941 Shoot the Bull

0942 Shuuz

0943 Side Arms

0944 Side Pocket

0945 Side Pocket 2

0946 Silent Dragon

0947 Silk Worm

0948 Silver Millennium

0949 Simpsoms

0950 Sky Adventure

0951 Sky Alert

0952 Sky Kid

0953 Sky Smasher

0954 Sky Soldiers

0955 Slam Masters

0956 Slap Fight

0957 Slap Fight 1

0958 Slap Shot

0959 Sly Spy

0960 Snap Jack

0961 Snapper

0962 SNK VS Capcom

0963 SNK vs Capcom Plus

0964 SNK vs Capcom

0965 Snow Bros

0966 Snow Brothers 2

0967 Snow Brothers 3

0968 Snow Brothers Magical Adv...

0969 Soccer Brawl

0970 Sokoban

0971 Sol Divide

0972 Soldam

0973 Soldier Girl Amazon

0974 Solitary Fighter

0975 Soloman’s Key

0976 Son Son

0977 Sonic Boom

0978 Sonic the Hedgehog

0979 Sorcer Striker

0980 Sotsugyo Shousho

0981 Space Battle Ship Gomorrah

0982 Space Bomber

0983 Space Gun

0984 Space Harrier

0985 Space Invaders ‘95

0986 Space Invaders Dx

0987 Space Zap

0988 Spark Man

0989 Spatter

0990 Special Project Y

0991 Spectrum 2000

0992 Spectrum 2000 H

0993 Speed Spin

0994 Spelunk2

0995 Spelunkr

0996 Spiderman on Capcom

0997 Spin Master

0998 Spin Master +

0999 Spinal Breakers

1000 Spirit of Water

1001 Springer

1002 Squash

1003 Stadium Hero

1004 Stagger

1005 Stakes Winner

1006 Stakes Winner 2

1007 Star

1008 Star Jacker

1009 Steel Force

1010 Steel Fox Fighter

1011 Steel Gunner

1012 Strategy X

1013 Street Fighter

1014 Street Fighter Alpha

1015 Street Hoop

1016 Street Smart

1017 Streetfighter Alpha 2

1018 Streetfighter Alpha 3

1019 Streets of Rage II

1020 Strider

1021 Strike Gunner

1022 Strikers 1945

1023 Strikers 1945 II
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1024 Strikers 1945 III

1025 Strikers 1945 Plus

1026 Strikers 1945 Plus+

1027 Strong X

1028 Success Joe

1029 Sunset Riders

1030 Super Bagman

1031 Super Baseball

1032 Super BiBa Champions

1033 Super Bioman

1034 Super Bishi Bashi 2

1035 Super Bishi Bashi Champion

1036 Super Bobble Bobble

1037 Super Breakout

1038 Super Burger Time

1039 Super Cobra

1040 Super Contra

1041 Super Dodgeball

1042 Super Dodgeball

1043 Super Doubles Tennis

1044 Super Full Metal

1045 Super Gem Fighter

1046 Super Gem Fighter Mini Max

1047 Super Happy 6 in 1

1048 Super League

1049 Super Macross

1050 Super Macross 2

1051 Super Magic Bubble

1052 Super Mario Bros.

1053 Super Monaco GP

1054 Super Muscle Bomber

1055 Super Pacman

1056 Super Pang

1057 Super Puzzle Fighter II

1058 Super Ranger

1059 Super Real Darwin

1060 Super Sidekicks

1061 Super Sidekicks 2

1062 Super Sidekicks 3

1063 Super Slam

1064 Super Slams

1065 Super Space Invaders 91

1066 Super Sprint

1067 Super Stfighter II

1068 Super Stfighter II T

1069 Super Stfighter II X

1070 Super Thunder Blade

1071 Super Trio

1072 Super Volleyball

1073 Super Volleyball-Super

1074 Superior Soldiers

1075 Superman

1076 Super-X

1077 Surprise Attack

1078 Surround the Car

1079 SWAT

1080 Swat Police

1081 Syougi No Tatsujin

1082 T.N.K III

1083 Tang Tang

1084 Tank Force

1085 Tao Taido

1086 Task Force Harrier

1087 Tattoo Assassins

1088 Tecmo World 96

1089 Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles

1090 Teenage Mutant Ninja T... 2

1091 Tengai

1092 Tennis Doubles

1093 Terra Cresta

1094 Tetris

1095 Tetris Master 2

1096 Tetris Plus 2

1097 Tetris the Absolute The Gra...

1098 The Adv. of Mr. F

1099 The Astyanax

1100 The Combatribes

1101 The Deep

1102 The End

1103 The Fairyland Story

1104 The Final Round

1105 The Gladiator Road

1106 The Glob

1107 The Killing Blade +

1108 The King of Dragons

1109 The King of Fighters

1110 The Last Blade

1111 The Last Blade 2

1112 The Last Day

1113 The Legend of Kage

1114 The Miracle of the Zon

1115 The New Revolution

1116 The Punisher
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1117 The Secret of Shinobi

1118 The Silver Mercenary

1119 The Simpsons

1120 The Simpsons 2

1121 The Speed Rumbler

1122 The Super Spy

1123 The Tower of Destruction

1124 The Tower of Druaga

1125 The Two Generation of Ninj...

1126 The Ultimate II

1127 The Wrath of the Crowd of 97

1128 Thrash Rally

1129 Three Wonders

1130 Thunder

1131 Thunder and Lightning

1132 Thunder Cross

1133 Thunder Cross II

1134 Thunder Dragon

1135 Thunder Dragon 2

1136 Thunder Fox

1137 Thunder Heroes

1138 Thunder Hoop

1139 Thunder Strike

1140 Thundercade

1141 Tiger Road

1142 Time Pilot

1143 Time Scanner

1144 Time Soldiers

1145 TM Ninja Turtles

1146 TM Ninja Turtles 2

1147 Toggle

1148 Toki

1149 Tokio

1150 Tokon Matrimelee

1151 Top Hunter

1152 Top Player’s Golf

1153 Toppy & Rappy

1154 Toryumon

1155 Tough Turf

1156 Toy Soldiers - Hero Sergeant

1157 Track & Field

1158 Trio The Punch - Never For...

1159 Triple Fun

1160 Trivia Master

1161 Trojan

1162 Tropical Angel

1163 Truxton

1164 Truxton II

1165 Tumble Pop

1166 Turbo Force

1167 Turtle Ship J

1168 Twin Action

1169 Twin Adventure

1170 Twin Cobra

1171 Twin Eagle

1172 Twin Falcons

1173 Twin Hawk

1174 Twin Qix

1175 Twin Squash

1176 Twinkle

1177 Twinkle Star Sprites

1178 U.N. Defence Force

1179 U.N. Squadron

1180 UFO Robo Danger

1181 UFO Senshi

1182 Ultra Balloon

1183 Ultra Toukon Densetsu

1184 Ultraman

1185 Ultraman Club

1186 Uncle Poo

1187 Undercover Cops

1188 Universal Warriors

1189 Up’n’Down

1190 Us Aaf Mustang

1191 US AAF MustangS

1192 Va Night Warriors

1193 Valkyrie No Densetsu

1194 Vampire Hunter

1195 Vamprie Hunter 2

1196 Vampire Hunter 3

1197 Vampire Saviour

1198 Vandyke

1199 Van-Van Car

1200 Vapor Trail

1201 Varia Metal

1202 Varth

1203 Vastar

1204 Vendetta

1205 Victory Road

1206 Video Hustler

1207 Viewpoint

1208 Vigilante

1209 Violence Force
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1210 Violent Cops

1211 Violent Storm

1212 Volfied

1213 Vs Excitebike

1214 Vs Ice Climber

1215 Vulcan Venture

1216 Vulgus

1217 Wakakusamonogatari Mah...

1218 Waku Waku 7

1219 Wally Wo Sagase

1220 War of Aero

1221 Warrior - Full Metal

1222 Warriors of Fate

1223 Warriors of Fate 3Js

1224 Water Balls

1225 Water Match

1226 WB in Monster Land

1227 Welltris

1228 West Cowboy

1229 Wild Fang

1230 Wild West Cowboys

1231 Willow

1232 Willow U

1233 Win the Baseball Game

1234 Windjammers

1235 Wit’s

1236 Wiz

1237 Wonder Boy

1238 Wonder Boy 2

1239 Wonder Boy 3

1240 Wonder Boy 4

1241 Wonder Boy Deluxe

1242 Wonder League ‘96

1243 Wonder League Star

1244 Wonder Stick

1245 Wonderboy in Monsland

1246 Woodpecker

1247 Woodpecker

1248 Woodpecker

1249 World Cup 90

1250 World Cup Volley ‘95

1251 World Heroes 1

1252 World Heroes 2

1253 World Heroes 2 Jet

1254 World Heroes Perfect

1255 Wrestle War

1256 Wrists

1257 WWF Superstars

1258 WWF WrestleFest

1259 X Men

1260 X Multiply

1261 Xain’d Sleena

1262 Xevious

1263 X-Men

1264 X-Men vs S Fighter

1265 X-Men vs Street Fighter

1266 Xor World

1267 Xybots

1268 Xyonix

1269 Yam! Yam!

1270 Yie Ar Kung-Fu

1271 Yie Ar Kung-Fu 2

1272 YOUJYUDN

1273 Zed Blade

1274 Zentrix

1275 Zero Wing

1276 Zing Zing Zip

1277 Zippy Race

1278 Zombie Raid

1279 Zupapa

1280 1943 U

1281 Gals Panic

1282 Quick Whirlwind

1283 Quick Whirlwind 2

1284 Knights of Valour

1285 Knights of Valour 2

1286 Knights of Valour 2+

1287 KOV 2 Dragons

1288 Kov 2007

1289 Kov2007 Power East

1290 KOV Plus

1291 KOV Plus Power Fast

1292 KOV QunYingZhuan

1293 KOV Splus

1294 KOV Super Heroes

1295 KOV Super Heroes F

1296 KOV Super Heroes Z

1297 KOV The Fate of Dra

1298 KOV Ytzy 1

1299 KOV Ytzy 2



Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.


